

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 23, 2019
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider approval of a letter of support for the Marshall Cemetery Association
Background	The Marshall Cemetery Association is requested a letter of support from the City
Information:	Council regarding Minnesota House of Representatives Bill H.F. 2620 and Minnesota senate Bill S.F. 2647 – Charitable Farmland Property Tax Exemption.
Fiscal Impact:	The potential for the Marshall Cemetery to be exempt from property taxes.
Alternative/	
Variations:	
Recommendations:	To approve and submit a letter of support for the Marshall Cemetery Association.